OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR 1120 N STREET, MS-49 SACRAMENTO, CA 95814-5680 PHONE (916) 654-5266 FAX (916) 654-6608 TTY 711



Flex your power! Be energy efficient!

April 10, 2009

The Honorable Raymond H. LaHood Secretary of Transportation 1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE Washington, DC 20590

Dear Secretary LaHood:

# CERTIFICATION UNDER SECTION 1511 OF THE AMERICAN RECOVERY AND REINVESTMENT ACT:

Pursuant to Title XV, Subtitle A, Section 1511 of the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (ARRA), (Public Law 111-5, February 17, 2009), I, Will Kempton, Director, California Department of Transportation, hereby certify that the attached infrastructure investments funded by ARRA under the headings: "Highway Infrastructure Investment" to the Federal Highway Administration, or "Transit Capital Assistance," "Fixed Guideway Infrastructure Investment," and "Capital Investment Grants" to the Federal Transit Administration, for the attached project list have received the full review and vetting required by law and that I accept responsibility that each such investment is an appropriate use of taxpayer dollars. I further certify that the specific information required by section 1511 concerning each such investment (a description of the investment, the estimated total cost, and the amount of ARRA funds to be used) is attached and is provided on the California Department of Transportation's website, available to the public at http://www.dot.ca.gov/recovery/ and linked to http://www.recovery.gov.

I understand that my State or local agency may not receive ARRA infrastructure investment funding unless this certification is made and posted.

Sincerely,

WILL KEMPTON

Director

Attachments

 Cynthia Bryant, ARRA Task Force, Office of Governor Arnold Schwarzenegger Dale E. Bonner, Secretary, Business, Transportation and Housing Agency Walter Waidelich, Division Administrator, California Division, Federal Highway Administration



The Honorable Raymond H. LaHood Secretary of Transportation 1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE Washington, DC 20590

Re: Certification under Section 1511 of the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009

Dear Mr. Secretary,

Pursuant to Title XV, Subtitle A, Section 1511 of the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (Pub. L. 111-5, February 17, 2009) (ARRA), I, Arnold Schwarzenegger, Governor of the State of California, hereby certify that the infrastructure investment funded by ARRA for the attached project list has received the full review and vetting required by law and that I accept responsibility that such investment is an appropriate use of taxpayer dollars. I further certify that the specific information required by Section 1511 concerning each such investment is contained in the attached list of projects.

I understand that my state or a local agency may not receive ARRA infrastructure investment funding unless this certification is made and posted.

Pursuant to the authority vested in me by ARRA, I hereby designate Will Kempton, Director of the California Department of Transportation, to approve future ARRA Section 1511 certifications effective immediately, a designation that will remain in effect until further notice.

Sincerely,

Arnold Schwarzenegger

/la

Attachment

# American Recovery Reinvestment Act Project List

	•	Location (or grouped or turnded projects, provide the sinal covered by t	Plumas	Modoc	Lassen	Tehema, Plumas	Sierra	Yuba	Napa	Sonoma	San Mateo	Santa Clara	Kern	Kem, Kings
		<b>4 [</b> ]	7:1	20.8	5		=	25	10.5	7.9	£.	6.42		<u>×</u>
		n be a second	14.0	H20.8	53.0	Var	25	13.4	8.8	58.5	26.1	1.47	Var	Var
			12.3	0.0	40.0	Var	47.1	10.2	38.1	50.6	23.0	7.7	Var	Var
		21. Route	SR-36	US-396	SR-139	SR-99 SR-32 SR-70	SR-49	SR-20	SR-29	SP-1	US-101	SR-35	SR-14	SR-41
		111	4 2	≨	<b>4</b>	ş	≨	. ₹	₹	ž	¥	≨	₹	<b>≨</b>
		4.11	ş	<b>\$</b>	_ ₹	<b>₹</b>	≨	ž	\$	¥ Z	₹ Ž	¥	<b>\$</b>	<b>5</b>
		Personal Per	<b>§</b>	. ≨	₹	<b>£</b>	ž	≨	₹	₹	<b>½</b>	ş	ž	<u>\$</u>
		17. NEPA Milestone Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	3/3/2009	3/9/2009	3/8/2009	3/9/2009	3/23/2009	3/26/2009	2/23/2009	3/24/2009	2/23/2009	3/20/2009	2/26/2009	2/23/2009
		16. NEPA Milestone Complessed	<b>\</b>	>	>	>	>	z	>	>	<b></b>	>	>	>
		2 M 1 2 M 2 M 2 M 2 M 2 M 2 M 2 M 2 M 2	GF.4	CE-d	OE-d	OE-d	P-90	P. W	P W	CE-4	P. 9	- Pi	P G	CE-d
		₹ 00 ×	<i>&gt;</i>	>	>	>	>	>	z	>	z	>	> ·	\ \to \
	VO	13. Project reflorate (Use Codes from from from from	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4
	w Recovery	11. Estimated TIE general 12. Schoolsdook 13. Voorbelden 13. Voorbelden 13. Voorbelden 13. Voorbelden 14. Voorb	12/1/2010	12/1/2010	12/1/2010	12/1/2010	10/1/2010	10/1/2010	6/1/2010	8/1/2010	12/1/2010	8/1/2010	10/31/2009	12/15/2008
	umitted to ww		1,773,450	1,570,800	1,357,650	2,835,000	1,080,000	1,404,000	000'099	990'099	4,400,000	1,540,000	4,076,800	\$ 3,202,500
	tion Sub	D E	1,773,450 \$	1,570,800 \$	1,357,650 \$	2,835,000 \$	80	8,	\$ 000'099	\$ 250,000	8	98	900	
	Inform	for England	\$ 1,77.	\$ 1,570	\$ 1,357	\$ 2,835	\$ 1,080,000	\$ 1,404,000	99	± 258	\$ 4,400,000	\$ 1,540,000	\$ 4,076,800	\$ 3,202,500
		10. Project purpose	Maintenance Recycle Asphalt	Meintenance Chip Seat	Maintenance Chip Seai	Maintenance Asphalt Concrete Overlay	Maintenance Chip Seal	Maintenance Asphalt Concrete Overlay	Maintenance Asphalt Concrete Overlay	Maintenance Asphalt Concrete Overlay	Maintenance Asphalt Concrete Overlay	Maintenance Rubbertzed Asphall Overlay	1	Maintenance High Average Cally Traffic BWC
		8. Project description	in Plumas County about 6 miles past of Chester, from 0.8 mile west to 1.2 miles east of Lake Almanor Safety Roadside Rest Area.	in Modoc County near Alturas, from the Lasser/Modoc County Line to Alturas Overhead.	In Lassen County about 40 miles north of Susanville, from 7.0 miles north of CDF Fire Station to Foster Draw Road.	Jumtiese, as	In Sierra County on State Route 49 near Sierravitle and Loyatton, from South Junction State Routes 49/89 to the Plumes County line.	Alle y	In Nape County near Calistoga, from 0.2 miles north of Silverado Trail to A Lake County line.	in Sonoma County near Fort Ross, from 2.5 miles south of Fort Ross Pload to Timber Cover Boat, and A near Gualata from Sea Walk Drive to Gualata River Bridge (# 10-181).	Penkrsula Asphall Francisco and Brisbane from Operer Powerlay  San Francisco County in the San Francisco County inte.	1 6	In Kem County near Mojave, from South Junction State Houte 88 to 5 miles north of California City M Boulevard and near inyokem from 10.2 mikes south of Freeman Guich Bindge (8 50.0014) in North Junction State Route 178.	as near unsower from the nd from Avenue m Kings te Route
		P. Project name	East Chester Recycle	Likely Seal Coat	Therma Seal Coat	Terhama/Plumas In Overlay	Loyalton Seal r Coat	Spring Valley Thin fit Overlay	North Calistoga In AC Resurfacing 0	Sorroma Coast AC Resurtacing n	Peninsula Asphalt Fn Overlay Po	Los Gatos Rubberized Ga Asphalt	South South Si Rojave/Inyokem B Thin Overlay & 10 Seal Coat Bridge	Sunflower Valley Vy Ulta Thin Bonded Waaring Course Waaring Course (BWC) Seel Cost a Co
		Project Type	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		-
4/10/2009	100 m	project number, STIP number, or ID (Celtrans Dist-EA)	02-1E980	02-1E320	02-0E650	02-0E610	03-34/200	13-3M620	74-1E380	M-1E220	H-1E320	4-1E390	6-0K720	6-0K740
		nd project number (4 mileta)	ЗАЯРА- Розб(овв) 02-1E980 E	SARRA- P385(224) 02-1E320 E	SARRA- P139(019) (E	SARRA- 000C(305) ( E	SARRA: P049(144) (	SARRA. P020(151) 03-3M620 E	SARRA- P029(105) 04-1E380 E	SARRA- P001(540) 04-1E220 E	SARRA- Q101(152) 04-1E320 E	SARRA: S036(007) 04-1E390 E	SARRA. P014(085) 06-0K720 E	SAFRA- : 000C(308) 06-0K740
9		Congressional District	4	4	4	4 ,	4	81	-	9	4	10,14	8	50
10000	ŀ	č2	8	64	8	103,63	56	115	æ	76	£6	88	68	29,31
	State Informati	Ě												- 2
	Stote		-	۲۷	8	4	S	9	7	α,	on .	01	=	12

# American Recovery Reinvestment Act Project List

	Location for graped or budges poject, provide the steam	Presno	Los Angeles	Los Angeles	Ventura	San Bernardino	San	San	San	Riverside	Riverside	Inyo. San Bernardino	Mono
	Length (mlen)		4.8	6.4	4	- B	7.5 B	4	. 60	12.2 R	8	= 4	23.5
	Ending mile point	N Vair	25.3	0.6	17.6	0.83	39.0	137.5	Var	13.3	38.5	Var	38.1
	22. Beginning mile point (* sopicable,	Var	19.9	2.6	13.6	52.0	31.5	133.5	Var	<u> </u>	33.5	Var	12.6
	rumber		F210	SR-134	SR-34	US-395	SR-18	SR-62	SR-18	SR-243	1.15	SR-178 SR-127	US-396
	20. Status 21. Route of Federa rumber Permits riphostos	<b>5</b>	¥	<b>₹</b>	ž		<b>₹</b>	<b>₹</b>	<b>4</b> Z	<b>V V V</b>	<b>₹</b>	ν ν 4	⊃ 
		NA NA	<b>₹</b>	\$	<b>§</b>	A A	<b>4</b> 2	ž	<b>§</b>	<b>₹</b>	<b>1 5</b>	ş	4
	Types of Pederal	¥	≨	ž	<b>\$</b>	AA.	<b>₹</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>5</b>	₹ Z	<b>1 2</b>	₹	<b>\$</b>
	17. NEPA Milestone Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	3/10/2009	4/1/2009	4/1/2009	4/1/2009	2/19/2009	12/12/2008	2/3/2009	7/16/2008	2/4/2009	8002/22/2	5/15/2009	2/19/2009
	16. NEPA Milesions M Completed (n	- " 	z	z	-		-			-			, i
					> P	>	>	>	>	>	> D	z	<b>&gt;</b>
	14. EDA NEPA (VAR) Class	CE C	\ OE-4	→ CEA	P G	∠ CE-d	> CE-d	∠ CEA	\ CE-d	\ \ \	P O O O	CE-d	P-ijo
		4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	* >	Z Z
ury.Gov		7	-		-	g			22		-		+
ww.Recov	12. Schaduled Completion (mm/yyyy)	10/31/2008	5/1/2011	5/1/2011	5/1/2011	12/1/2009	12/1/2009	12/1/2009	12/15/2009	12/15/2008	12/15/2008	7/15/2010	12/1/2008
Dmitted to w	Ha Rangoun ARRA guica (\$	\$ 2,080,000	\$ 555,000	\$ 2,220,000	\$ 1,628,370	\$ 2,200,370	1,080,000	1,008,000	561,600	1,836,000	1,080,000	2,369,000	2,792,330
	To Federated Total cost (5)		555,000	2,220,000	1,628,370	2,200,370 \$	1,080,000 \$	1,008,000 \$	\$ 561,600 \$	1,836.000 \$	1,080,000 \$	2,369,000	2,792,330 \$
	191	e - â	98 ¥1	# m - kg	. An	•	4	69	•	•	64	•	69
	19. Project purpose	Maintenance Rubberized Asphaff Overlay	Maintenance Stab Replacements	Maintenance Rubberized Asphall Overlay	Maintenance Rubbertzed Asphatt Overla	Maintenance Pubberized Asphatt Overlay	Meintenance Rubberized Asphalt Overlay	Maintenance Pubberized Asphalt Overlay	Maintenance Resurface Asphalt	Maintenance Resurface Asphat	Maintenance Resurface Asphalt	Meintenance Asphali Concrete Overlay	Maintenance Rubberized Chip Seal
	W. P. Oject (depositization)	In Freston County on Route 33 meas Harate Reach, from 1-50 ir 1,7 miles, north of Haraten Avenue, and on the State Route 15 learn Huson from State Route 259 to Madora Avenue and near Lemocee from 2 miles weet of Jameson Avenue by the Kings of Jameson Avenue by the Kings County line.	In Los Angeles County in and near Pasadena, from Stale Roule 2- Angeles Creat Highway Separation to 0.2 mite west of Marengo Avenue Overcrossing.	In Los Angeles County in Burbank, Glendale and Los Angeles, from Bob Hope Drive Undercrossing to State Routes 134/2 Seperation.	in Venture County in and near Camarillo, from Dally Drive to State Route 118.		In San Bernardino County, from 0.1 mile west of Route 18/330 Separation to Lakeview Point.	In San Bernardino County, from 4.9 miles west to 0.9 miles west of Pâo Mesa Drive.	In San Benardino County near Big Bear City, from Snubbing Poet Grade Road to 0.6 mae count of Cushenbury Creek Road, and from Camp Roads, Road to Odd Worman Springs Road.	In Riverside County near ldyswild, from 1.1 miles north of State Routes 74243 Separation to Cedar Glen Drive, and from Mountain View Drive to 1.2 miles south of Lake Fulmor Drides.	In Riverside County in and near Corona, from Temescal Carryon Road to 0.4 mile south of Ontario Avenue.	Route 178 Foute incago nardino de suth of such of such of such of such of such of such to such to outh to	in Mono County near Hillon Creek, from 0.1 mile north of Crooked Creek Bridge to 0.4 mile south of Obsidian Dome Roed.
		حق _	LaCenada/Pasada ne Slab Replacements	Burbank/Glendale Rubber AC overlay	Camariko Rubber AC overlay		多夏	Least Vicial Junction AC Pavement	East Big Bear City AC Pavement	idystwild AC Pavement	South Corona AC Pavement	Shoshone & Valey Polymer AC Overlay	North Long Valley Seal Coat
	Project Type	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	_	_	_	-
		SARRA- X018(021) 08-0K910 E	07-37790	SARRA- P134(035) 07-3Y810 E	SHIA- P034(004) 07- 2Y630 E	SARRA. P395(225) 08-0/K800 E	SAHHA- Pote(037) 08-0K620 E SARRA-	08-01-750	08-01-280	SARA. P243(902) 08-0L690 E	08-04-730	09-33960	SHRA. P395(226) 09-33920 E
		SARRA- X019(021) E	SARRA- 210- 1(795)E	SARRA- P134(035) E	P034(004)	SARHA- P395(225) E	POTB(037) E SARRA-	PO62(026) E	SARA. P018(038) E	SRRA- P243(002) E	SBRA-015 5(152)E	SRRA. 000C(307) E	SRRA- P395(226) E
	5	50	26,29	59	37	. 25	14	-4	4	45	2	*8	83
ŀ	County	19	37	37	Ξ	72	7	17	7	જુ	8	17,72	15
4	1				_		1						9
1	]	, &	4	ħ	92	11	82	2	8	22	ង	23	2

California Department of Transportation

•														
	Location (or	prouped or bundled projects. provide the area.	Amador		Amador		Tuolumne			Orange		-	Orange	_
	72	(mes)	5.7			;	1.6			9.6			8.1	_
	23	Ending Point	(利) 38:0		66.7		R27.5 9.1			7.			8.1	-
	. 22	Beginning nake point (Familian)	32.3		R80.8		18.6			4.6 14.1 9.5			5.1	_
2.5	21. Route	number (t	SR-88		SR-88		SR-49						8-1-28	
	20, Status	Permits	NA SB		ž	-	\$			<u> </u>			¥	-
	100	Number of Federal	Permits NA		ž		¥		:	<u>\$</u>		- ;;	<u>«</u>	_
		Permits	<b>≨</b>		ď.		≱		:	<b>£</b>		1	ž	_
	17. NEPA	(min/pyty) (be code (YN) class completed (minds/pyty) federal of Permits (mines) code (Mines of Code) (Mines o	1/15/2009		3/30/2009		3/9/2009		Coccusions	8002B20		0000000000	SUCCION	
-	16, WEPA	Completed	\$ <b>&gt;</b>		>		>-		>	-		>	-	
	15,		Y CE-d		Y CE-d		× CE-d		Ü	3		2	Š	
	ot 14.	<b>X</b>	) > e	+	<b>-</b>	_	>	1	7	:	1	z	:	-
2	d 13. Proje	O way	7	1	4		4		4	•		4		
WINDLING CONTINUED TO WAY, DECOVER Y, CO.	12, Schedule	(mm/yaya)	\$ 1,160,000 \$ 1,160,000 12/30/2006		\$ 1,160,000 \$ 1,160,000 12/30/2009		\$ 1,386,000 \$ 1,386,000 12/30/2009		6/1/2010			6/1/2010		
			1,160,000		1,160,000		1,386,000		\$ 2.160.000 \$ 2.160.000 6/12/2010			\$ 2,052,000 \$ 2,052,000 6/1/2010		
			000	$\dagger$	98,	+	8	+	8	· !	+	90		1
	11. Estim		1,160		\$ 1,160		\$ 1,386		\$ 2.160			\$ 2,052		
200	10 Project 11. Estimated purpose (s)		Maintenance Rubberized Asphalt Overlay		Maintenance Chip Seal		Maintenance Pubberized Asphatt Overlay			ourly sea	Maintenance		-	
	9. Project description		Berton Rubber AC Barton, from 0.1 mile west of Wagon Overlay Wheel Dive to 0.1 mile west of Salant in Dive to 1.0.	in Amedor County near Plasse, from	2 miles v Road to 0.	Lodge Road	Sonora, from 0.2 mile south of Pesce Way to Calaverae County	in and near	Laguna Beach, from Dana Point/Laguna Beach City limits to	Aster Street, and from State Park to Newbort Coast Drive	In Orange County in Bres and	Placentia, from Randolph Avenue to	0.1 mile east of Rose Drive. Asphalt Overtay	
	Project name		on Rubber A( Overlay	Tracedy Sorings	Silver Lake Seal		Sonora/ Tufffelown Rubber AC Overlay		Dana Point to Crystal Cove	Slumy Seal	Brea/ Placentie	O	Overlay	
	Project	<u>\$</u>	-		-		_		_			_		_
	project	STIP Number, or	SHRA- POBK(052) 10-0S470 E		P088(063) 10-0S440 E		P049(145) 10-0S450		SARRA- P001(541) 12-0J700			P080(011) 12-0J090		
A Property	od p		SFRA- P088(052) E	SARA.	P088(063) E		P049(145)		SARRA- P001(541)	ш	SRRA-	P080(011)		
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Congressional	(Communication (Communication)	4		4		4		48			ţ		
	County		w		ഗ		109		29			 8	T	-
	£										_			-
	Humber		<b>%</b>		58 28		27		88		:	æ		_

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR 1120 N STREET, MS-49 SACRAMENTO, CA 95814-5680 PHONE (916) 654-5266 FAX (916) 654-6608 TTY 711



April 10, 2009

The Honorable Raymond H. LaHood Secretary of Transportation 1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE Washington, DC 20590

Dear Secretary LaHood:

## CERTIFICATION UNDER SECTION 1511 OF THE AMERICAN RECOVERY AND REINVESTMENT ACT:

Pursuant to Title XV, Subtitle A, Section 1511 of the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (ARRA), (Public Law 111-5, February 17, 2009), I, Will Kempton, Director, California Department of Transportation, hereby certify that the attached infrastructure investments funded by ARRA under the headings: "Highway Infrastructure Investment" to the Federal Highway Administration, or "Transit Capital Assistance," "Fixed Guideway Infrastructure Investment," and "Capital Investment Grants" to the Federal Transit Administration, for the attached project list have received the full review and vetting required by law and that I accept responsibility that each such investment is an appropriate use of taxpayer dollars. I further certify that the specific information required by section 1511 concerning each such investment (a description of the investment, the estimated total cost, and the amount of ARRA funds to be used) is attached and is provided on the California Department of Transportation's website, available to the public at http://www.dot.ca.gov/recovery/ and linked to http://www.recovery.gov.

I understand that my State or local agency may not receive ARRA infrastructure investment funding unless this certification is made and posted.

Sincerely,

WILL KEMPTON

Director

Attachments

c: Cynthia Bryant, ARRA Task Force, Office of Governor Arnold Schwarzenegger Dale E. Bonner, Secretary, Business, Transportation and Housing Agency Walter Waidelich, Division Administrator, California Division, Federal Highway Administration

"Caltrans improves mobility across California"



2828 Easy Street Suite 1 Placerville CA 95667 tel:530.642.5260 fax:530.642.5266 www.edctc.org

#### CERTIFICATION UNDER SECTION 1511 OF THE AMERICAN RECOVERY AND REINVESTMENT ACT:

Pursuant to Title XV, Subtitle A, section 1511 of the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (Pub. L. 111-5 (Feb. 17, 2009) ("ARRA"), I, Kathryn Mathews, hereby certify that the infrastructure investment funded by ARRA has received the full review and vetting required by law and that I accept responsibility that such investment is an appropriate use of taxpayer dollars. I further certify that the specific information required by section 1511 concerning each such investment (a description of the investment, the estimated total cost, and the amount of ARRA funds to be used) is attached.

I understand that my represented agencies may not receive ARRA infrastructure investment funding unless this certification is made and posted.

Local Official: Kathryn Mathews

Signed this 18th day of March, 2009.

**Executive Director** 



The Honorable Raymond H. LaHood Secretary of Transportation 1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE Washington, DC 20590

Re: Certification under Section 1511 of the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009

Dear Mr. Secretary,

Pursuant to Title XV, Subtitle A, Section 1511 of the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (Pub. L. 111-5, February 17, 2009) (ARRA), I, Arnold Schwarzenegger, Governor of the State of California, hereby certify that the infrastructure investment funded by ARRA for the attached project list has received the full review and vetting required by law and that I accept responsibility that such investment is an appropriate use of taxpayer dollars. I further certify that the specific information required by Section 1511 concerning each such investment is contained in the attached list of projects.

I understand that my state or a local agency may not receive ARRA infrastructure investment funding unless this certification is made and posted.

Pursuant to the authority vested in me by ARRA, I hereby designate Will Kempton, Director of the California Department of Transportation, to approve future ARRA Section 1511 certifications effective immediately, a designation that will remain in effect until further notice.

Sincerely,

Arnold Schwarzenegger

/la

Attachment

American Recovery Reinvestment Act

EDCTC

16	OHEA	Federal-aid State	Brolent Project seems			Inform	mation Submitte	Information Submitted to www.Recovery.Gov	٨						
3 2 7 × 2 7		Ш	2		Probe to the control of the control	Estimated total	(g) (m) (g)	Poject rationale	MEPA Class of Author (CE. EA. FEIS)	Other Industrial environment		Rende mumber of the special		Ending Point week	5
			Road Rehab Stimutus (E)	Forni Rd Ray Lawy	98	X 2000			Section Section 2						
- 1	200	NOI VEI ASSE NOI	ELL TIRCH NOT YEL ASSET NOT WELL SELLY DONACH COUNTY)		Road Rehabilitation - Overtay	900 000	000 000					_	-		
			Road Rehab Stanukus (E)			200	ACUDICACO HI	ACAU, OUR HOAD renabelation, PC! 56 CE	90	None	NA	N/A	Z VX	<u>8</u>	County of El Donado
	0.00	NOI YET BEEN NOW Y	ELD I BCC MOI yet assu NOX yet assert Dorado County)		Road Rehabilitation - Overlay	2400 000	SAMO AND IN	\$400 000 Board rehobilitation BOLES	Ļ					_	
			Road Rehab Stimutus (E)	us (E) Carson Road from Dimity Lane to		L	E CONTON	ONO 19 MONTH OF LAND	3	None	Z.A	Z V	N/A	N/A City	City of Placerville
	101	THE ASSESSOR W	ELUTINGHINA YET ASSENCE YET ASSESS LONGO COUNTY)		Road Rehabilitation - Overlay	2500 000	\$200 000 Bo	oc Do constitution per	{				-		
	0.00	100	Road Rehab Stimulus (El				W (000)	CONTROL OF THE SECOND PORT OF TH	3	None	N/A	N/A N	NA N	N/A Cib	City of Placerville
		THE POST DESCRIPTION AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	THE THE PART RESIDENT AND RESIDENCE COUNTY)	í	Road Rehabilitation - Overlay	\$400,000	S369 463	\$369 463 Broad robabilitation 9Ct 40	Į.					L	
	0.010	Mary Same	Hoed Henab Sumulus (E)		0		-	Section of the sectio	3	NONE	N/A	N/A	N/A	S W	County of El Dorado
	9,000	NOT THE BOX INO W	FLLD 19:00 MAIN WELL BOST NOT VOT BUSING LOCKED COUNTY)	T	Road Rehabilitation - Overlay	\$900,000	S900,000 Po	\$900,000 Boad mhabitation PCI &	Ę	1					
	0.010	Most seed to the	Hoed Heneb Samulus (E)		oto		- Contract		2	None	N/A	N/A	NA NA		County of El Dorado
•		TATA YOU GOO LAKE YE	TO SECOND ASSESSMENT AND ASSESS FOR BOOK COUNTY)	Green Vatery	Road Rehabithation - Overlay	\$400,000	\$400.000 Po	\$400,000 Road rehabilitation PC3.40	<u>u</u>					_	
					TOTAL	\$2 500 000	20 400 400	C. C. Tours	3	MORE	W/A	×	¥.N.		County of El Dorado

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR 1120 N STREET, MS-49 SACRAMENTO, CA 95814-5680 PHONE (916) 654-5266 FAX (916) 654-6608 TTY 711



Be energy efficient!

April 10, 2009

The Honorable Raymond H. LaHood Secretary of Transportation 1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE Washington, DC 20590

Dear Secretary LaHood:

#### CERTIFICATION UNDER SECTION 1511 OF THE AMERICAN RECOVERY AND REINVESTMENT ACT:

Pursuant to Title XV, Subtitle A, Section 1511 of the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (ARRA), (Public Law 111-5, February 17, 2009), I, Will Kempton, Director, California Department of Transportation, hereby certify that the attached infrastructure investments funded by ARRA under the headings: "Highway Infrastructure Investment" to the Federal Highway Administration, or "Transit Capital Assistance," "Fixed Guideway Infrastructure Investment," and "Capital Investment Grants" to the Federal Transit Administration, for the attached project list have received the full review and vetting required by law and that I accept responsibility that each such investment is an appropriate use of taxpayer dollars. I further certify that the specific information required by section 1511 concerning each such investment (a description of the investment, the estimated total cost, and the amount of ARRA funds to be used) is attached and is provided on the California Department of Transportation's website, available to the public at http://www.dot.ca.gov/recovery/ and linked to http://www.recovery.gov.

I understand that my State or local agency may not receive ARRA infrastructure investment funding unless this certification is made and posted.

Sincerely,

WILL KEMPTOI

Director

Attachments

c: Cynthia Bryant, ARRA Task Force, Office of Governor Arnold Schwarzenegger Dale E. Bonner, Secretary, Business, Transportation and Housing Agency Walter Waidelich, Division Administrator, California Division, Federal Highway Administration

"Caltrans improves mobility across California"



METROPOLITAN

TRANSPORTATION

COMMISSION

Joseph P. Bort MetroCenter
101 Eighth Street
Oakland, CA 94607-4700
TEL 510.817.5700
TTY/TDD 510.817.5769
FAX 510.817.5848
E-MAIL info@mtc.ca.gov
WEB www.mtc.ca.gov

Scott Haggerty, Chair

Adrienne J. Tissier, Vice Chair San Marco County

> Tem Assembrado U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development

> > Tom Bases Cities of Alsmeda County

CERTIFICATION UNDER SECTION 1511 OF THE AMERICAN RECOVERY AND REINVESTMENT ACT:

Dave Cortese station of Bay Area Governments

Chris Daly
City and County of San Prencisco

Bill Dodd Napa County and Cities

Dorene M. Giacopini
U.S. Department of Thomportation

Federal D. Glover

Anne W. Halsted
Sm Francisco Bay Conservation
and Dovelopment Commission

Steve Kinsey Marin County and Cities Pursuant to Title XV, Subtitle A, section 1511 of the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (Pub. L. 111-5 (Feb. 17, 2009) ("ARRA"), I, Steve Heminger, Executive Director of the Metropolitan Transportation Commission, hereby certify that the infrastructure investment funded by ARRA has received the full review and vetting required by law with each investment applicant and that based on information provided by each investment applicant and the due diligence investigation conducted by the Metropolitan Transportation Commission, I believe that such investment is an appropriate use of taxpayer dollars and that each investment applicant has accepted responsibility that such investment is an appropriate use of taxpayer dollars. I further certify that the specific information required by section 1511 concerning each such investment (a description of the investment, the estimated total cost, and the amount of ARRA funds to be used) is attached.

I understand that my represented agencies may not receive ARRA infrastructure investment funding unless this certification is made and posted.

Sue Lempert Cities of Sua Matter County

Jake Mackenzie
Sonome County and Cities

Jon Rubin I

Bijum Surtipi State Business, Transportation and Housing Agency

> James P. Spering Salano County and Cities

Amy Worth
Cities of Contra Conta County

Ken Yeager Santa Clara County

Steve Heminger Executive Director

Ann Flemer
Deputy Exercise Director, Operations

Andrew B. Fremier
Deputy Executive Director,
Bay Area Toll Auchomy

Therese IV. McMillan
Deputy Executive Director, Policy

Signed this 26th day of March, 2009.



The Honorable Raymond H. LaHood Secretary of Transportation 1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE Washington, DC 20590

Re: Certification under Section 1511 of the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009

Dear Mr. Secretary,

Pursuant to Title XV, Subtitle A, Section 1511 of the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (Pub. L. 111-5, February 17, 2009) (ARRA), I, Arnold Schwarzenegger, Governor of the State of California, hereby certify that the infrastructure investment funded by ARRA for the attached project list has received the full review and vetting required by law and that I accept responsibility that such investment is an appropriate use of taxpayer dollars. I further certify that the specific information required by Section 1511 concerning each such investment is contained in the attached list of projects.

I understand that my state or a local agency may not receive ARRA infrastructure investment funding unless this certification is made and posted.

Pursuant to the authority vested in me by ARRA, I hereby designate Will Kempton, Director of the California Department of Transportation, to approve future ARRA Section 1511 certifications effective immediately, a designation that will remain in effect until further notice.

Sincerely,

Arnold Schwarzenegger

/la

Attachment

Location to present a haden

1917

|  |   |  |  |  |  |                              |  |                            |  | Ţ   | Ī   
   |   |  |  |                                      |   |                                   |  |   |   | T                                      |                          |   | -                              | |
  |                               | 1                               |                           |                               |                                      |   |                                     |  | Ī  |   |  |                        |  |                             |  
   |  | T   |                               |  |  |                              |                           |   
  | T   |                                      |                             | T  | T  |  |  |                                  | 1  
   |  |  |  | 1  |   | 1                                      |                            | 1                            |  | T                        |  
   | T  |                          |                             | 1  | H  |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|------------------------------|--|----------------------------|--|---
---|---|--|--|--------------------------------------|---|-----------------------------------|--
---|---|--|--------------------------|---|--------------------------------|---|-------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------------|--------------------------------------|---|-------------------------------------|--|--|---
--	------------------------	--	-----------------------------	--	--	---	-------------------------------
--	--	--	--	----------------------------------	--		
--	--	--	--	---	--	----------------------------	------------------------------
--	--	--------------------------	-----------------------------	--	--		
21111				1			
   |   |  |  |                                      | 1                                       |                                   | 1  | 1   |   | 1                                      |                          |   |                                |  
  |                               |                                 |                           |                               | 1                                    |   |                                     |  |  |   | †  |                        |  |                             |  
   |  | 1   |                               | 1  |  |                              |                           |   
  |   |                                      |                             | 1  |  |  |  |                                  | 1  
   |  | 1  |  | 1  |   | 1                                      |                            | 1                            |  | 1                        | | | | |
   | 1  |                          |                             | 1  |  |
| in man ( S. ) seeling ( ), als )  in man ( S. ) seeling ( ), als )  Authorized |   |  |  |  |  |                              |  |                            |  |   |   
   |   |  |  |                                      |   |                                   |  |   |   |  |                          |   |                                |  
  |                               |                                 |                           |                               |                                      |   |                                     |  |  |   |  |                        |  |                             |  
   |  |   |                               | ***************************************  |  |                              |                           |   
  |   |                                      |                             |  |  |  |  |                                  |  
   |  |  |  |  |   |  |                            |                              |  |                          |  
   |  |                          |                             |  |  |
|  |   | community  |  |  |  | cten f06                     |  |                            |  |   |   
   |   |  |  |                                      |   |                                   |  |   |   |  |                          |   |                                |  
  | 1                             |                                 |                           |                               |                                      |   |                                     |  |  |   |  |                        |  |                             |  
   |  |   |                               |  |  |                              |                           |   
  |   |                                      |                             |  |  |  |  |                                  |  
   |  |  |  |  |   |  |                            |                              |  |                          |  
   |  |                          |                             |  |  |
| Man Pil F.   |   | 20   | 882  | 18                                     | 6 5  | S.                           | 310  | 20                         |  | 18  | 8   
   | 88  | 3                                      | 3  | 3                                    | 25                                      | 8                                 |  | 8   | 3   | Į.                                     | οt                       | 100   | 20                             | 88   
  | 1                             | 25                              |                           | 88                            | 5 8                                  | 5   | U                                   | 2 2  | 1  | 701                                     | 100  | 25                     | ¥ 8  | 88                          | 25   
   |  | 25  | 8 2                           |  | 5  | 3/23                         | 8                         | 8 2   
  | 251   | 5 3                                  | 533                         | *  | 5 6  | 3  | 78   | ***                              | 5  
   | ##   | 5 5  | ð,   | A.   | 38  | 100                                    | tik.                       | 85                           | 8  | 100                      | 25   
   | 58   | 357                      |                             | 100  | 20   |
|  |   | SHOPPE THE PARK SPARTS   | or marks made being a common   | THEFT BOT TAL SPINS                    | Makers Stat Stat System                        | Marrie hand med sychem.      | matery light that evalue   | Warra hard 34d byriesy     | WENT THE SAM SPECIES   | Whiteva tecal read prefer                                   | Walted that the spring  
   | Marrie State State or from  | Market land and system                 | MARKET STOR SHOP PERSON  | Married Street Springer              | Market Japan man in their               | manual dead of the same           | MARYN More man (Appen)   | SHAW BUT A SHARE BY   | THE R. P. LEWIS CO., LANSING.                     | Biggraph base Angli professor          | Mary to brief mad system | Capital and an annual                             | SHE'D DOWN THAT SPRING         | Married and October  
  | ORIGINAL REAL TORSO           | sharms how man apateur          | Spectra bead stud systems | PROPE DOES MAN ANGELS         | CHEVY BASE COST ENGINEERS            | Party best river                            | CHARLES NORTH TABLE BY SETTING      | Marrie State State audient   | SHAPE LISE SIN Aprileon  | MARKET STATE STATE AND ADDRESS.         | MINTE STORY THAN Applica   | COLUMN TANK TANK TOWNS | MALE STREET STREET   | serve hazd 1200 typians     | MALLA SIGN STAN STANDS   
   | SETTLE SIGN CAN PERSON                 | Marrie Dool 1244 avelen   | Service light that drafters   | Marce (sold time) contents   | WHITE SECH THAT CARDLIN  | BRITE SOLD THE STREET        | Berry Brid, 1205 prefess  | Mary Mary 1987 corders  
  | CHARLE SOLD USED Profession   | PRESENTATION CONTRACTOR              | wagely place you and        | MANY AND AND STREET  | SECTO TOTAL COMMITTEES   | merce tend mad graders                     | and the same of th | Mary and the Links               | CHANGE SACRE PRESSES   | Mary had mad sylice   
  | Marrie In Col. aread. Application.               | NETT DEAL SEAL PROFISE   | MAY NOW AND ROOM   | Mary Series come organism                 | Water Street Street Street             | MATERIAL MANAGEMENT        | MYS NOT AND ANIME            | MCTS NOS PARA SUTTEM   | WITH MISS MARK BUSINESS  | NATIONAL PRINCIPAL PRINCIP | MAN MAN AND SYNON  | NAME OF A PASS ADDRESS.  | THE REAL PROPERTY.          | new had nest tueson   
  | Spirit Second record spiriteers  |
| E<br>1   | A1 104 100 100                                      | 21 424 GB  | \$1,418,000 A  | 13.00 mc                               | N.74 800 F                                     | 1 00 X 13                    | F1 338 800 P   | A 253 000 PA               | W 000 N 20   | \$1,376,600 (#  | 100 mg  
   | 1823.000 (m   | A00,000                                | C 800 (10)   | (A 800 Kg)                           | 100 A P                                 |                                   | 5514,400 (74   | 18,000 %  | 24 000 CM2  | COME !                                 | 100000                   | 1433,000 Pr                                       | \$1.17\$.000 Pr                | A 100 000 1  
  | 184,000 Pe                    | - CONTRACT                      | 2772.000 Pr               | 200                           | 11/1/000 P                           | P 300 pc 1                                  | A 300 00 C                          | \$1,000,000 (Pr  | 27 DISC 300 Pro  | 200                                     | 13 848 200 Pm  | MAR.000 Pr             | 200 000  | 2 190 day                   | 188  
   | 111,000 P                              | 31,444,000 173  | 1,16,000 Pr                   | 5176 900 Pre   | M 500 F  | \$100 Po                     | 200,000                   | \$533.000 Pro   
  | MEA 000 Pro   | 24th 870 Pro                         | 11 791 000 P.               | 140 Att  | POM RR CT  | H12.60                                     | 11X 000 Pm   | C19 A00 Pres                     | 104 000 Pre  
   | 200 000 5  | 1 GRI GCD 1748                                   | 312 Att 800 Fee  | 00 Z   | 27 NO. 800 See                            | 1) III (300 Pm                         | 234,000 Free               | AND 100 Pres                 | 100 000  | 170 (10)                 | E200.000 Pro   
   | 1700 000   | 1100,000                 | 130 300 9                   | 41 600 DO  | \$1 900,000 press  |
| e<br>Y   | At also draw  | \$1,927,000  | 21.379.000   | 13.54 000                              | 18 pag 700                                     | 21.4.H (00)                  | 1,841,000  | 22 400 500                 | \$3.79.000   | 11,170,000  | OS 18 000   
   | 11 (28 000)   | 100,700                                | THE PARTY.   | 81.443.800                           | 000,100                                 |                                   | 1112.005   | 00763   | 1 900,000   | SHA ISS                                | 200 000                  | 300 BOL 12  | 3,72,000                       | 20.00.00   
  | 1,178,000                     | 13/0 (M)                        | 127A 300                  | 1343.00                       | 114,000                              | 13.0,000                                    | 200 000 000                         | MA 406 000   | 200 000  | 21,000,000                              | 13, 840,000  | PARK MAY               | 11.000,000   | 61.531.566                  | 00071000   
   | 12 MK 200                              | 12.67.00  | Disperse                      | 200,100  | 11.130.000   | 100,000                      | 175.00                    | 11,786,000  
  | 1,5100  | 186,000                              | 100                         | 1/81/820   | 177.100  | 3,700,000                                  | 147,600  | 340,000                          | 1001000  
   | 200,100  | 716,000  | 81 C18 ORD   | 000 PM   | D WHO CO                                  | 25,798,000                             | 17.0 000                   | 2000                         | 31 043 000   | 1,046,05                 | 9411.00  
   | 21,318 300   | 11 625 000               | F138,000                    | 52.2 M SQ0   | 21,178 (60)  |
|  | Personal and Australian                             | PRINCIPLE AND THE PERSON   | where the party of | Aubitata Local Rosal gretters          | Philips Rathe Lower Primer Systems             | COOK SAID LACK TO M. Lordon  | the letter Legal Sund Legion   | Addition and Park Separate | Children and Land Cystern  | Charles and Power System.                                   | CARBONIA LOSSI NAME GEORGE  | Databath Lorer Trans.   
   | State State Court April Septemb        | Andready Louis Apple Syders  | Authorities Local Read Septimes      | Child Age Lace Speed Bartham            | State halfs I said Stand Southern | State Angle Count Steel Tentum   | Anth-Date Lacal News Taples   | Antholisto lens Appl System                       | Catalog and See Septem                 | Author Land Park Sydney  | Statistical Local Peans System                    | Confession Local Read System   | Cultification I dead Proper Designation   | Coldinate Long Street Support | Collection Louis Stand Services | Contract late hand leader | And have been freed September | ment bels jane head freder           | bed States ( Acad Pared System              | Table State Local Street Production | Velidiging Latest Phase System  
  | William Laux Plant Sychem  | Pathillips Later Panel Septem           | Talenda ma fined Lepler  | With the first lines   | Makinda Legal Resal Establish  | Authoritation Count Section | Anti-Villa Acta Read Profess   | Actions (see Succession)               | STATE AND PERSON STREET  
  | Wild Balls Louis Broad System | With Sale Asser Print Services   | With State Later Name Depleton   | sabilitate Local Road Septem | SHE SALE LAND THE TOTAL   | ANGELIST LATER PASSED PERSON   | sabilities Local Read September 1  
  | the de love byen byen                | Address Local Road Septem   | Military Area System   | Michigan Local Types Sewice  | children Load from Series                  | and the local leaders  | specials Lack Stag. Breton       | Specials Lates Read Swifer   | AD BURN LOCAL ROOF STREET   
  | th E alls Look Row (you're                       | AD II ARE LOUIS ROME Explan  | Albeite Lebel First Taylor   | SPACE Land flort braten                   | McBalle Louis Same Striken             | Spilite, Lord Appl Spilots | Wellste Lates front System   | African Later News Sectors   | State Land State Live or | Artists Local Post 5 return  | Street, Louis Scene September 1   
  | SOCIAL LACK Floor System | should be see figure Typier | SCHOOL STAN FREE BASINESS  | Charles with the Control of the Cont |
|  | Population and scient                               | A STATE OF S | Children to the street   | Authority and steel                    | Accessed to be a street                        | Chatchight both front        | CORPUTA NOW WHAT   | Substitute have about      | THE PARTY OF   | The first of the co   | AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON | AND REAL PROPERTY.  | Salestate bear street                  | A manufacture depart   | Ambiliate by all short               | A STATE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 1 | Authorities from these            | Complete bits shall  | Published by set dread  | Amenda lace dans                                  | Addition total species and terrain law | Add the base dress       | AND ASSESSMENT OF THE PERSON NAMED IN             | AND REAL PROPERTY.             | Particular Street   | repolition total ptope        | STATE OF STATE                  | WEST DOS STATE            | while is need despi-          | MARKET MAIN SPINE                    | THE PART WHEN                               | Michigan back al-su.                | Maria tend al rec  | The same and the s | sabilitate word to per                  | William took to wi   | Wilder out dies        | AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 1  | Will With York Arter        | MATERIA WAS SINCE  | Martinia local street                  | MARKET AND STREET   | A STATE AND A COLUMN          | The same of the sa | AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY NAMED AND DESCRIPTION  | Market and Charles           | with facts formed denser  | The last death of the last of  | AND REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON | And the latest street                | Carried Section 1           | Market boar door   | Application by a street  | de tale and and                            | Martin organization and place compared to the state of th |                                  | SPECIAL STATE STAT | The state of the s | Shifted best dear                                | Militario Incidi Simple  | C. Individual J. Sections of the Control of the Con | SARKER STREET                             | Marine Name Shared                     | de Cale Dan Cons           | Market Book Street           | de the local street  | the least break ground   | Charles Inch street  | MARIE LINE STATE THE STATE STA | deliate best greet       | Section of the section is   | The Communication of the Commu |  |
|  | To Command And and Pages Property and Report Server | AND  | Participation of the Control of the  | Value Afferd Street Parence Autorities | Street Cost Street and Totals Patricial Street | Vertra Ces Street Deater     | THE PERSON AND VIOLENCE AND PRINT  | Ballet Next Greeke         | Manual Arterial Chapter  | State New Street or Constitution Age To Constitution Street | E CLEATY - Yanga Again Combas Segments 3, 4 8, 6  | diffe No. of Green Victory Road Rehadisation  
   | At Palci Avenue Presented Scientifican | PRINTED FOR THE SECOND STATE OF THE SECOND STA | MI SE African Presented Rehabitation | All Jan Paramet Mandellands             | It had Premed Southern            | THE ACT OF STREET, THE PARTY PROPERTY AND PARTY AND PART | III May Parament Overlay  | British (M. McCollege                             | indian (owner) frameworks              | San Pales Assess Combar  | A - Core Co Vern Acres Visu to Walles for the co. | C. Valtain Program Paratitions | Water Street Street Spars   | Salaman Annua Mark salam      | 1 - Section Ave. Schalledon     | Acres Shoots Person Agent | 1. Patente Sept New           | A CAMPA D. Max B and Placed Developy | Party - Value Bears and Apada Rathagallania | VINCEN GODES IN Read Parameters     | VINDA SCORN AND PRINCE SANGERSON   | S. 187 Shall Personal Repression   | 9 - Despites Sheet Pursuant Sprinsters  | St. Called St. Language Communication of Communication of Called St. Called S | The Problem Spinishers | See Print, Control   
   | Value from Implement        | There are Propert Probabilities  | R Young Schools Davids And Theorytemps | SELECTION PROCESSION AND PROCESSION | Freign City Bad Assaultation  | Vettors Street Overlan   | Vances Streets Restationing  | One Street Proceedings       | - Valida Sines Assertante | Comment Comments   
   | Other Statemy Apartment and Ornstein  | Village Manda Publisher in grounding | Marie Veter Steel Assertade | STATES AND THE TANK T | Marine State Sections  | - Monty Sci and Page May Not Report Lawson | Chief Wide to Cote Page Care   | - Dwys Average Atherson Spirites | N. Variet Article & Column Assetsory   | o Arresta Armana Sanafalana   
  | All the Section of Supplement                    | Tr. Chresh Street Swall and  | Chippe And Ontology & System Space   | The Part Californ Cree Design Parties con | CONT Verympershed Fluids Phase 1 Nava. | Por Speed Company          | A Sweet and Such Sections on | The second instruction   | 1 Version Straig Charles | Towns Assess Towns Server Games  | obself (hersityter) to Personal Select house  
  | Own Meets Orestay        | Marie Color Section Section | at Neath Overlan   |  |
| Private Company  | STATE ALCOHOLOGICA                                  | S254-10 Alamente Courte Barbacas Pa  | The same of the sa | - administration                       | S. MANUSCHICK                                  | - VILLATION OF THE PROPERTY. | SOSPIN ASSAULT AND ASSAULT AND ASSAULT AND ASSAULT AND ASSAULT AND ASSAULT ASS | NO SECTION ASSESSMENT      | STATE OF THE PARTY | \$254510 aksted - Co  | Carry Character Control   | C. STORY CO. L. STORY CO. | S. who will be the                     | A Company of the last  | NA CONTRACTOR NA                     | SEC - REPORTED IN                       | 100・100年の公司の日                     | ALTHOUGH PARKS - Line  | AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON | A CHICAGO AND | Part Part Part and                     | CALCALLE TABLE .         | ACCRECATION COM                                   | STATE OF THE PARTY OF          | WOAT TEN PAIN   | 127476BAR Valve               | enterly segliget 2's            | S. ASSESSED STATES        | STATE OF THE PERSON           | Wilder St. and an art of the P       | A STATE OF THE PARTY OF                     | A - Tay manufactures Cell - A       | CONTRACTOR OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED | White Langer   | Mary Transfer or Barrier                | Epit Sal Sal Sal   | ENAME AND ADDRESS OF   | Control of the Contro | SOLAL DATES                 | Sept Paris   | SPACE NEW AND CO.                      | PART OF CALL VA   | The second second             | Constitution of the Consti | The Control of the Co | MINERAL PROPERTY VALUE       | AND PERSONS ASSESSMENT    | TAMES AND PROPERTY OF THE PARTY | V seed on live State V  | ACTION OF LAW AND IN                 | Election for far            | F. Seller Cumber - In  | SOUTH STATE OF THE | Wilder or Maria                            | March State Cont.  | STATISTICS IN SEC.               | NA COLUMN TO SERVICE SANS  | WAS COLOUR AND   | AV - MALA AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN | Control of the Contro | PATONE STREET BY   | SESAT MANUAL COLORS                       | Ocara diameters                        | Cheffighene Col            | 1000年                        | STATE OF THE PARTY | MAD Seem Comm            | Section and Co. 1  | 97 Malatanese Per  | SAN TANANTAL             | SESAN I Nation - Course     | SCHOOL SECTION AND ADDRESS OF STREET   |  |
| 1  | ALC: NO.  | 20.00  |  | 21.N. 506.37.18                        | RATE SOLVER                                    | TOADS WELL                   | は後の人   | Sec. States                | 29.4 B 134   | 136.4126027   | (日本の日本)   
   | THE PERSON  | 1 Pr. 0117904                          | Super Cont   | STATES OF                            | E0017-1-1-1                             | 100                               | CP. 61409 III  | \$175. \$129.00m  | 15Pt. 437feer to                                  | C 40 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 7 5                 | Carrent Co.              | C20-C22-C42                                       | の方式の                           | CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE | CO. 411X036                   | Car. 4198614                    | 12.0 May 5.7              | SP. AMERICA.                  | E-477/000                            | 130-44 JUNE                                 | THE ASSESSED.                       | 17 53340 C   
   | PACING A   | 100000000000000000000000000000000000000 | SC. BOKING   | (A) 1/4 (A)            | D. A DRIVE   | LINE STITUTE                | DATE OF THE OWNER, THE | AN SHARES                              | September 1   | STATE OF                      | N. 5 S. 10M   
  | 10 Sept. 10  | A. 1373.13                   | A 1700 OA                 | Dr. School   | 15 Halling  | を持ちる                                 | 20 Transfer                 | Section 1  
   | A SWITT  | 100 Sec. 100                               | ARL SHOW   | IN STREET                        | 10.434.BC  | PA. 4138011  | 197-1005-066                                     | 17.4614-017  
   | PHONE WILL   | STATE OF                                  | STORY ST                               | The MONTH PIC              | Ser delicative               | SPLANNER.  | APL (40 ) ORE            | THE STREET   | BANK A   | A STATE OF               | 27, 5030000                 | September 14   
   |  |
|  |   |  |  |  |  |                              |  |                            |  |   |   
   |   |  |  |                                      |   | Ī                                 |  |   |   |  |                          |   |                                | Ī  
  |                               |                                 | Ī                         |                               |                                      |   |                                     |  |  |   |  |                        |  |                             |  
   |  |   | I                             |  |  |                              | T                         |   
  |   |                                      | T                           |  |  | T  |  |                                  |  
   |  |  | Ī  |  |   |  |                            | T                            | Ī  |                          | -  
   | T  | Ī                        | 1                           |  |  |

American Recovery Reinvostma

Metropolitan Transportation Commission

	14.	ļ	T	T	Ī				T	
	Lotation for press or taken				- Contract	-	2000	Name of the least	A. married	
	2 1 2	1		Ī		I	Ī			-
	The party of the p	i	1							
	3	11	-			1				
	111111111111111111111111111111111111111		L			+				
	dine i arabanmantal apprecab (benesa stanta) endes del penek, appresi mate (SA sentes (, etc.)									i
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1									
	Action (15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15,		2	ē	7	3	g		5	3
	Project reformis		204 Stef 108mm	and the same	Med from position	NAME AND POST OF	man and peep plant	NAME AND ADDRESS OF	DOM THE REPORT	March Street
	i e	100	*1388 St 50 St	M DOS / mens	M. O'CO P. MARCHA	00 000 Page 18	23.000 Prantys	1 100 August	N 000 Person	Charge (Timera)
any Gav	E STATE OF		8	N.	100	100	80	100	21	
to warm.Recov	1		100	N.	10.00	17.85	200	190.04	酮	
eformation Rubmitted to wew.Recovery.Gov			the Enter		day furthers	net freise		med Systems	and page	
Monte	į		F100 2 200 1 Acres	1000000	Reds Valle Louis	Spiritalists Local	A. (1) (1) (1)	Statement Lane	-	ALCOHOLD STATE OF THE PARTY OF
				Ī	, n	5			4	
						20	EN		E B	
ľ		Company of the last		Andrea Mary of	Age of the four the	National and the	Tuch Ridge Inclu Str	Debilists inco str	Paragraph by an and	
-			64	1	£	212	ž.	-	2	
			11.0	Desile.				-		i
			Sher Seventille	Sammer beld for	Andustrial struct	- Contract		Cole Preservate	September 1	
		No. in Section 57 of	School finishing	begen Agrittmer das	Period Property	Strate Bright	water Overland	Mary A Booker In	Acond Papersonal	-
ļ		in Lanes	Col Separate	Alesa - Need C	SALT YERRA	PAT PAR Varian	Magy Vivious B	/ Services 60 C	THE PERSON	
		ш		빏	1	Ų	å	į,	West	I
Taumerter,	Ser es	895433O-ee-	3351342-01	の行うない	1007	625.45A	S CO	7700	1040	-
Onde prodect naarher,	Colleges Dies St.)	BESSE	236.34 Car	<b>电容整</b>	100	W2-500	(D)	7900	940	-
orderts and propost   Quality prospect namether.	College Disk Eq.	Charge Comment of the	CONTRACT CON		P. McDiffet	C. 637451.0	P. AVERTA	Total Land	P. H726VD	The state of the s

2 012

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR 1120 N STREET, MS-49 SACRAMENTO, CA 95814-5680 PHONE (916) 654-5266 FAX (916) 654-6608 TTY 711



Be energy efficient!

April 10, 2009

The Honorable Raymond H. LaHood Secretary of Transportation 1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE Washington, DC 20590

Dear Secretary LaHood:

## <u>CERTIFICATION UNDER SECTION 1511 OF</u> <u>THE AMERICAN RECOVERY AND REINVESTMENT ACT:</u>

Pursuant to Title XV, Subtitle A, Section 1511 of the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (ARRA), (Public Law 111-5, February 17, 2009), I, Will Kempton, Director, California Department of Transportation, hereby certify that the attached infrastructure investments funded by ARRA under the headings: "Highway Infrastructure Investment" to the Federal Highway Administration, or "Transit Capital Assistance," "Fixed Guideway Infrastructure Investment," and "Capital Investment Grants" to the Federal Transit Administration, for the attached project list have received the full review and vetting required by law and that I accept responsibility that each such investment is an appropriate use of taxpayer dollars. I further certify that the specific information required by section 1511 concerning each such investment (a description of the investment, the estimated total cost, and the amount of ARRA funds to be used) is attached and is provided on the California Department of Transportation's website, available to the public at http://www.dot.ca.gov/recovery/ and linked to http://www.recovery.gov.

I understand that my State or local agency may not receive ARRA infrastructure investment funding unless this certification is made and posted.

Sincerely,

Director

Attachments

 c: Cynthia Bryant, ARRA Task Force, Office of Governor Arnold Schwarzenegger Dale E. Bonner, Secretary, Business, Transportation and Housing Agency Walter Waidelich, Division Administrator, California Division, Federal Highway Administration

"Caltrans improves mobility across California"



# VENTURA COUNTY TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

950 County Square Dr., Suite 207 Ventura, California 93003 (805) 642-1591 fax (805) 642-4860

# CERTIFICATION UNDER SECTION 1511 OF THE AMERICAN RECOVERY AND REINVESTMENT ACT:

Pursuant to Title XV, Subtitle A, section 1511 of the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (Pub. L. 111-5 (Feb. 17, 2009) ("ARRA"), I Darren Kettle, hereby certify that the infrastructure investment funded by ARRA has received the full review and vetting required by law and that I accept responsibility that such investment is an appropriate use of taxpayer dollars. I further certify that the specific information required by section 1511 concerning each such investment (a description of the investment, the estimated total cost, and the amount of ARRA funds to be used) is attached.

I understand that my represented agencies may not receive ARRA infrastructure investment funding unless this certification is made and posted.

Darren Kettle

**Executive Director** 

Signed this first day of April, 2009.



The Honorable Raymond H. LaHood Secretary of Transportation 1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE Washington, DC 20590

Re: Certification under Section 1511 of the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009

Dear Mr. Secretary,

Pursuant to Title XV, Subtitle A, Section 1511 of the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (Pub. L. 111-5, February 17, 2009) (ARRA), I, Arnold Schwarzenegger, Governor of the State of California, hereby certify that the infrastructure investment funded by ARRA for the attached project list has received the full review and vetting required by law and that I accept responsibility that such investment is an appropriate use of taxpayer dollars. I further certify that the specific information required by Section 1511 concerning each such investment is contained in the attached list of projects.

I understand that my state or a local agency may not receive ARRA infrastructure investment funding unless this certification is made and posted.

Pursuant to the authority vested in me by ARRA, I hereby designate Will Kempton, Director of the California Department of Transportation, to approve future ARRA Section 1511 certifications effective immediately, a designation that will remain in effect until further notice.

Sincerely,

Arnold Schwarzenegger

/la

Attachment

# American Recovery Reinvestment Act

April 1, 2009

ŧ.			
ľ	3.5		
l	1		
١	118		
l	9.5	ł	
l.	Z & E	1	
ŝ	9		9
ľ	- <b>54.1</b> 2	<del>                                     </del>	1
l.	2 2 2 2	١.	ا
ŀ	- EEAR		
E	ESIE.	l	ı
			ا،
ľ	200		1
1			ا
6	200 To 10 To		1
l	1 a		
ŀ			l
١.	100		١
ŀ			I
ŀ			
			Ť
		l	
	No.	1	
1	OVA sector (CVA se	İ	
	<b>6</b>	ļ	1
	With A Class of Other Reseal in revenue and approving content of the FESS of Contents of the Section of the Sec	1	
	PPACIEUS o Ation (CE, EA		l
٨			4
7,6		raject would improve thersection volume/capacity of geometry, reduce ossability of collessions	
9AO		S to S to S	
r.Reα		dring S	
7	<b>*</b>	Bion y	
o to		Project would improve Interestion volume/cap and geometry, reduce possibility of collections	
Information Submitted to www.Recovery.Gov	¶************************************	Project would improve intersection volume/capac and geometry, reduce and geometry, reduce \$210,000 toceshillty of collessions.	5
enp	3€	001	200
Ē		8	1
É	To the same		Ł
	· Professional Control		
F	1	000	500
hife		1,150,000	4 450 000
ojuj Pulo	Special control of the control of th	\$1,150,000	61 1E0 000
oju,	Fairmand torn	•	61 1EO OON
OSTALL STATE OF THE STATE OF TH	Fathermond corn	•	E1 450 0001
of the second of	Process (Figure (1))	•	64 4EO OOM
of the second of the second of the second	T purpose	•	E1 450 000
	Project purpose	•	et ten con
十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二	Project purpose (Ediposed Unit	no safety of interaction	et 450 000
十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二	Property purpose	enterno salety of intersection	Total
十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二	Property purpose	Helf- Enhance salety of intersection	Tolai
十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二	Property purpose	Helf- Enhance salety of intersection	Tolai
十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二	Property purpose	Helf- Enhance salety of intersection	Tolai
十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二	Property purpose	Helf- Enhance salety of intersection	Tolai
十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二	Property purpose	Helf- Enhance salety of intersection	Tolai
十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二	Property purpose	Helf- Enhance salety of intersection	Tolai
THE PROPERTY OF STATE	Property purpose	Helf- Enhance salety of intersection	Tolai
THE PROPERTY OF STATE	Property purpose	Helf- Enhance salety of intersection	Tolai
THE PROPERTY OF STATE	Property purpose	Helf- Enhance salety of intersection	Tolai
THE PROPERTY OF STATE	Property purpose	Helf- Enhance salety of intersection	Tolai
THE PROPERTY OF STATE	Property purpose	Helf- Enhance salety of intersection	Tolai
THE PROPERTY OF STATE	Property purpose	Helf- Enhance salety of intersection	Tolai
THE PROPERTY OF STATE	Trades impress Propert description Project property Control of the	Helf- Enhance salety of intersection	Tolai
THE PROPERTY OF STATE	Trades impress Propert description Project property Control of the	Helf- Enhance salety of intersection	Tolai
THE PROPERTY OF STATE	Trades impress Propert description Project property Control of the	Helf- Enhance salety of intersection	Tolai
THE PROPERTY OF STATE	Property purpose	Helf- Enhance salety of intersection	Tolai
THE PROPERTY OF STATE	Trades impress Propert description Project property Control of the	Add new knough right-turn lane in both directions on Roses, add new left. turn surn on Rose St. ingitern. Its. exading furn lane on Roses NB. Enhance ealery of intersection.	Tolai
THE PROPERTY OF STATE	Trades impress Propert description Project property Control of the	Helf- Enhance salety of intersection	Tolai
THE PROPERTY OF STATE	Trades impress Propert description Project property Control of the	Helf- Enhance salety of intersection	Tolai
THE PROPERTY OF STATE	Trades impress Propert description Project property Control of the	Helf- Enhance salety of intersection	Tolai
THE PROPERTY OF STATE	Trades impress Propert description Project property Control of the	Helf- Enhance salety of intersection	Tolai
十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二	Trades impress Propert description Project property Control of the	Helf- Enhance salety of intersection	Tolai

1041